Composition: Each ml sterile eye drops contains Dextran 70 USP 1mg and Hypromellose USP 3mg.

Pharmacology: Dextran and Hypromellose combination eye Drops acts like natural tears, which provide smoothing relief to dry, itchy, burning and irritated eyes. It helps to stay moist healthy and protects against further irritation. This unique combination of ingredients works together retain moisture on the eye and slow evaporation of the tear film.

Indications: As a lubricant and artificial tear in dry eye and other ocular irritation syndromes associated with deficient tear or mucous secretion. This combination also prevents cornea to damage in patients with keratoconjunctivitis and ocular lubrication. It is also used for the temporary relief of burning and irritation due to dryness of the eye and for use as the protectant against further irritation.

Dosage and administration: The usual dose is 1 or 2 drops in eye (s) as often as require to relieve the irritation. Or, as directed by the registered physician.

How to use single dose:

- * Wash hands before start. Open plastic pouch & remove the plastic container.
- * Twist off the plastic containers cap.
- * Hold the plastic container pointing down, between thumb and fingers.
- * Tilt head back.
- * Pull down lower eyelid with a finger, until there is a 'pocket' between the eyelid and eye. The drop will go in here.
- * Bring the tip of the plastic container close to the eye. Do this in front of a mirror if it helps.
- * Do not touch eye or eyelid, surrounding areas or other surfaces with the plastic

Syntar Eye Drops



container.

* Gently press on the base of the plastic container to release one drop at a time.

Contraindications: This product is contraindicated in patients with known hypersensitivity to any ingredient of the formulation.

Precautions: If irritation persists or if the condition does not improve, patient should seek further advice from doctor.

Side effects: There are no known side effects with use of it, however, if the patient experiences any reaction in eye or other part of the body after using this medication then consult with doctor.

Use in Pregnancy and Lactation: This eye drop can be used during pregnancy or breastfeeding.

Use In Child: There is no such data available.

Drug- Interactions : There is no such data available.

Overdose: There is no such data available.

Storage: Store below 30°C away from sunlight. Keep out of reach of children. Once the pouch has been opened, any unused plastic container should be stored in the open pouch. Dispose of the plastic container after use. Do not keep an open plastic container to use again.

Packing: Each box contains 25's (0.4ml) single use plastic containers enclosed in a plastic pouch overwrap.